
f*r,@ SvEdlGst@

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKINGJ
Reft GANDHIDHAM/EAUCTION/ SHAHRUCHIBEN/lut-202 5
To,
Mrs. SHAH RUCHIBEN PARESHBHAI (BORROWER)
W/O PARESHBHAI JAYANl'I LAL
YAMUNA PARK PLOl'46
ANJAR KACHCH
KACHCHH, GUJARAT-3 70205
MOBILE NUMBER- 91875BOBO5OB

Date: 17.07.2.OZS

-- Mrs. SHAH RUCHIBEN PARESHBHAI (BORROWER)
HANIF BACHCHHU SOLA,SODHA FARIYU,
MITHT ROHAII,GAN DH rDHAM GUJARAI'- 37 0240
MOBI LE N U M B ER. 91,992507 863 I

-- MR. PARESHBHAUAYANTTLAL SHAH(CO-BORROWER)
S/o JAYANTI LAL SHAH ,L0/5/65,
SUI{EN DRA NAGAI]., SUREN DItA NAGAR,
GUJAnAI'-363001

,-'Mrs. SHAH RUCHIBEN PARESHBHAI
DASHAMA MA NU MANDIR, DESARBHGATNI VAV,
SU RE N D RA NAGAR, SU RE N D RANAGAR,G UJARA'I'-3 63 OO 1

.-.-l{rs. SHAH RUCH IBEN PARESHBHAI (BORROWER)
1B-2,HANUMAN PURI,BOTAD
Drs't BHAVNAGAR, GUJARAT-36471 0

Dear Sir/Madam,
Sub: Notice under Section L3(4) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and
Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2O02 read with Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement)

I*'-?*,*9:-1***********************{.**********i.**********x****,r.***************+*+*+***:n'f *r(**{.**{<+

The llousing Loan No. 2992630000014 of the Borrower, Mrs. SU.AH RUCHIBEN PARESHBIIAI

(BORROWER) and Mr. PARESHBHAI IAYANTITAL SHAH (CO-BORROWER), slipped to Nl']A as orl

03.04.2025. /
The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the Canara Bank under Securitization And Reconstruction of
Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (Act 54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers
conferred under Section L3 (1.2) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued a
Demand Notice calling upon the borrower Mrs. SHAH RUCHIBEN PARESHBHAI and Mr.- .!{RESHBHAI
fAyANTItAt sHAH to repay the amount mentioned ini-fre notice.
As you are aware, the borrower having failed to repay the amount, the undersigned on behalf of Canara bank
GANDHIDHAM Branch has taken possession of the assets described in Schedule of Sale Notice annexed
hereto in terms of Section 13( J of the subject Act in connection with outstanding dues payable by you to olrr
GANDHIDHAM Branch ofCanara Bank.
'Ihe undersigned proposes to sell the assets described in the Schedule of Sale Notice.
Hence, in terms of the provisions of the subjectActand Rules made there under, I am herewith sencling the Sale

Notice containing terms and conditions of the sale.
This is without prejudice to any other rights available to the Bank under thc subject Act/ or any othcr law ir-r

force.

FOR. CANARA BANKY
r

RISEO OFFICER
Au
Canara Bank
ENCLOSURE - SALE NOTICE

Canara Bank Gandhidham, DBZ192 N, Anshu House,Opposite- Shiv Regency Hotel Gandhidham Kutch-370201,
Phone:0283-236960/8238091969/851.11.84950, E-mail:cb2992@canarabank.com

Page 1 of 5

FryAn €f@ Carrara ffa



(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

SALE NOTICE

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of
Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act,2OOZ read with proviso to Rule 8(6) of the
Security lnterest (Enforcement) Rules, 2OO2

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the
belorv dc'scribed immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Crediror, the possession of which has
bccn tal<cn by the Authorized Officer of GANDHIDHAM Branch of the Canara Bank, willbe sold "As is where is",
"As is what is", and "Whatever there is" onlO.OB.Z025, for recovery oLRs. 3,20,552.13 (Rupees Three Lakh
'l'wenty 'f'housand Five Hundred Fifty Two and Paisa Thirteen Only) as on O3.O4.2O2.5 in the Housing
Loan Accottnt plus further interest and charges thereon due to the GAhdhidham Branch of Canara Bank,
lronr llorrsing loan account of Mrs. SHAH RUCHIBEN PARESHBHAI and Mr. PARESHBHAI IAYANTITAL
sHAlr.

'l'ltc rescrve pricc will be Rs. 4,50,000.00(Rupees Four Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) and the earnest moncy
cicposit will be Rs. 45,000.00 (Rupees Fourty Five Thousand Only). The Earnest Money Deposit shall be
deposited on or before 19.O8.2O25

Details and full description of the property:

IIM'l'ol llcsidential House situated at Plot No 5/A, Revenue Survey No. 890/19-Paiki, Village- Varsamedi, Anjar,
District- Kutch, Gujarat-370 1 1 0

admeasurin g 41.82 sq. mtr

The l)lot is bounded by

-North - Ily Plot no 6
. South - Ily Plot no 5/B
" liast- I]y 7.50 Mtrs Road

.. West - By Plot No. B/A

Iror detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in Canara Bank's
website (www.canarabank.com) or may contact CJr.ief Manager, GANDHIDHAM Branch Canara bank, Ph.
No.8238091969 / 851118495Oduring office hours on any working day.

'dal ro
Datc:17.07.2025
I)lace: GANDHIDHAM OFFICER

Canara Bank

Canara Bank Gandhidham, DBZ1,92 N, Anshu House,Opposite- Shiv Regency HotelGandhidham Kutch-370201,
Phone: 0283-236960/8238091969/851,1,1.84950, E-mail:cb2992@canarabank.com

Page 2 of 5

K

Eg
TEi!

B



(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)
DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 17.07.2025

1". Name and Address of the Secured Creditor: Canara Bank Gandhidham
DBZ 192 N, Anshu House
Opposite- Shiv Regency Hotel Gandhidham Kutch-370201

2. Name and Address of the Borrowerfs)/ Guarantor(s):

-,Nlrs. 
SHAH RUCHIBEN PARESHBHAI IBORROWER)

W/O PARESH I]HAI JAYANTI LAL
YAMUNA I'ARK PLOT 46
ANJAR KACHCH

KACHCHH, GUJARAT-3 70205
MOBILE NUMBER- 91B75BOBO508

Mrs. SHAH RUCHIBEN PARESHBHAI (BORROWER)
HAN IF' BACHCHHU SOLA,SODI'IA FARIYU,
Mrl'Hr R0HAII,GANDH IDHAM GUjARAI'-37 0240
MOBILE NUM BER. 91,992507 8631-

MR. PARESHBHAT JAYANTTLAL SHAH(CO-BORROWER)
S/o JAYANTI LAL SHAH ,1.0/5/65,
SUI1ENDRA NAGAR, SURENDITA NAGAR,
GUIARAT-363001

,,MTs. SHAH RUCHIBEN PARESHBHAI
DASHAMA MA NU MANDIR, DESARBHGATNI VAV,
su RE N DRA NAGAR, S U RE N D TlANAGAIl,GUJARAl'- 3 63 00 1

Mrs. SHAH RUCHIBEN PARESHBHAI (BORROWER)
18-2,HANUMAN I'URI,BOTAD
Dlsl' BHAVNAGAR, GUJARAT-3647 10

3. Total liabilities as on O3.O4.2O25: Rs. 3,20,552.13 (Rupees Three Lakh Twenty Thousand Five
Hundred Fifty Two and Paisa Thirteen Only) as on 03.O4.2O25 in
the Housing Loan Account plus further interest and charges thereon

4.(a) Mode of Auction: E-Auction

(b) Details of Auction service provider: M/s PSB Alliance (BAANKNET),
H e I p des k N o. - 829 122022 O, 989 22 19 B4B, BI6OZ 05 0 5 1 ;

e-mail id : support.BAANKNET(opsballiance.com,
For User Creation H rline Number-

[c'l Date & Time of Auction:2O.08.2O25 Time 01.00 PM - 03.00 PM
-->"

[d) Place of Auctionr https://BAANKNET.com/

5. Reserve Price: Rs. 4,50,000.00(Rupees Four Lakh Fifty Thousand Only)

6. Other terms and conditions:

Canara Bank Gandhidham, DBZ 1,92 N, Anshu House,Opposite- Shiv Regency Hotel Gandhidham Kutch-370201,

Phone: 0283-236960/823S091969/851,1,1,84950, E-mail:cb2992@canarabank.com
Page 3 of 5

f*rf,=as S

Sr No lContact No.Narnc E Mail lD
ka ran(Op rocu re 2 47. co nr1 KAI1AN MOt)I lz oto-z tosst

2 losto-ot+sazVASU PATEL vas u.patel @ p rocu re2 47.co n-r

kas hya p (,1) p rocu rc 2 47.co r-n3 KASI-IYAP PATEL lozs+-eo+aa+
+ lto+o-otzz+sANIMESH IAIN animesh@procure247.com

&-qEla trq. ,Ca.nara, Etank



t-{Lrfi*&r4 !!3 ynd*e ste

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)
a) Auction/bidding shall be only through "Online Electronic Bidding" through the website:
Itttps://BAANKNET.com/ Bidders are advised to go through the website for detailed terms before taking part
in thc e-auction sale proceedings.

bJ 'l'lte property can be inspected, with Prior Appointment with Authorized Officer, on 14.08.2025 betwecn
10.00 AM to 5.00 PM
c) 'l'he property will be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the participating bidders
rnay irrrprovc, their offer further during auction process.
d) tMD amount of l0o/o of the Reserve Price is to be deposited in E-Wallet of M/s PSB Alliance Private
Limited (BAANKNET) portal directly or by generating the Challan therein to deposit the EMD through
RI'GS/N[:F'l'in the account details as mentioned in the said challan.

c) Intcnciing bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and e-mailaddress. For details with regard to
digital signature please contact the service provider M/s PSB Alliance (BAANKNET)
H e I p d esk N o. - B 2 9 1 2 2O22O, 9892219848, 8160205 0 5 1,;
e-rnail id: sullport.BAANKNET ,
lior' Iiscr Crcation Hel linc Nr-rrrr[;cr-

Sr No

f,) Altcr payment of the EMD amount, the intending bidders should submit a copy of the following
docuntents/details on or before 19.08.2025, 10:00 AM to 05:00 PM, to Canara Bank, GANDHIDHAM Branch,
by hand or by email

i) Dcrnand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amount. If paid through RTGS/NEFT, acknowledgement receipt
thcrcof with U'l'R No"
ii) I'}ltotocopies ol PAN Card, ID Proof and Address proof. However, successful bidder would have to produce
thesc docurnents in original to the Bank at the time of making payment of balance amount of 25o/o of bid
a nrou nt.
iii) Ilidders Name. Contact No. Address, E Mail Id.
iv) llidder's A/c details for online refund of EMD.

g) l'hc intending bidders should register their names at portal https://BAANKNET.com/ and get their User ID
and password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avail online training on E- auction from the service provider
M/s PSB Alliance (BAANKNET) Helpdesk No. - 8291220220, 98922L9848,8160205051; e-mail id:
support.BAAN KNET@psballiance.com,
For User Creation Hel line Number-
St'No
1

2
I

i3
4

Ir) IrMl) clcpositecl by the unsuccessfll bidder shallbe refunded to them.'fhe EMD shall not carry any interest.
i) Atrction woulcl comtnence at lleserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their off,ers in
rnultiplics ol lls. 10,000.00 as incremental value. The bidder who submits the highest bid (above the Reserve
pricc) on closure of 'Online' auction shall be declared as successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed in favor of
the successful bidder, subject to confirmation of the same by the secured creditor.

Canara Bank Gandhidham, DBZ 192 N, Anshu House,Opposite- Shiv Regency Hotel Gandhidham Kutch-370201,
Phone: 0283-236960/8238091,969/851,1,784950, E-mail: cb2992@canarabank.com

Page 4 of 5

N anre lContact No E Mail ID

ka ran (O n ro cur e2 47 .com1

2

I(AIiAN MODI

ASU PATEL

7016-776557
951.0-974587 vasu.patel@procure247.com

kashyap@p rocureZ$7 .coma
.)

4 NIMESH AIN

KASHYAP PAl'I]L 6354-604884
7046-612345 animesh @p r ocur e247 .com

Nanre E Mail ID
I(AI{AN MODI 7016-716557 karan@procure247.com
VASU PATEL 9510-974587 vasu.patel@procure247.com
KASIIYAP PATEI, 6354-604884 kashyap@procure247.com
ANIMTTSH IAIN 7046-612345 animesh @p r ocur e247 .com

ffiq-* Gf@ Cerrraqa mang- Et@r

lContact No.



fi-:rfri!fu= SlrEda ca'ta

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)
jJ The successful bidder shall deposit 25o/o of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already paid), immediertely on
declaring him/her as the successful bidder and the balance within f$ days from the date of confirmation of salc
by the secured creditor. If the successful bidder fails to pay the sale price, the deposit made by him shall he
forfeited by the Authorized Officer without any notice and property shall fbrthwith be put up for sale again.
k) For sale proceeds of Rs. 50,00,000.00 (Rupees Fifty lacs) and above, the successful bidder will have to
deduct TDS at the rate lo/o on the Sale proceeds and submit the original receipt of TDS certificate to the
Bank.
l) All charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc., as applicable shall be bornc by the
successful bidder only.
m) Authorized Offlcer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms ancl conclitions oithe c-auction
rvithout assigning any reason thereof.
n) In case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating the e-auctior-r,
they can approach concerned Circle office or GANDHIDIIAM branch, who as a facilitating center, shall ntal<e
necessary arrangements.
o) For further details contact Chief Manager, Canara Banl<, Gandhidham Branch (Ph. No.ti238091,969/
8511184950) e-mail id: cb2992@canarabank.com; the service provider M/s PSB Alliance (BAANKNEl')
Helpdesk No. - 82,9L22O27,O, 9892219848, 8160205051, 7046612345, 63549LO172; e-mail id:
support.BAANKN ET@psballiance.com, support.BAANKNET@orocure247.com

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION/CAUTION
Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest. Neither
Canara Bank nor the Service Provider will be responsible for any lapses/failure flnternet failure,
Power failure, etc.) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. In order to ward off suclt
contingent situation, bidders are requested to make all the necessary arrangements/alternatives such
as back -up, power supply and rvhatever else required so that they are ablc to circunrvent srrch
situation and are able to participate in the auction successfully.

tqlroR cANYIA BANK

I$ED OIFICER

Place: GANDHIDHAM
Date: 1.7 .07 .2025

ed Officer
Canara Ilank

Canara Bank Gandhidham, DBZ!92 N, Anshu House,Opposite- Shiv Regency Hotel Gandhidham Kutch-370201,

Phone:0283-236960/823S091969/85tt184950, E-mail:cb2992@canarabank.com
Page 5 of 5

&:ry;gf','ft!ffip ,Ca',rara lr:


